Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT Recorded By LB Book- 287 Page-0156

A.P.N. 012-180-32 R.P.T.T. \$0 Exempt# 5 47006 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Paul and Teresa Mathews P O Box 253 Panaca, NV 89042

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That PAUL MATHEWS and TERESA MATHEWS, husband

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to PAUL H. MATHEWS and TERESA L. MATHEWS, husband and wife as joint

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 13, 2014	
Parl Wather	Derea Mathews
PAUL MATHEWS	TERESA MATHEWS
State of <u>NEVADA</u> } ss.	
County of <u>LINCOLN</u> }	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
by Paul Mathews; Teresa Mathews	5
Signature: Notary Public Don-Rita Ric	ce
ALL STATES OF THE STATES OF TH	

DON-RITA RICE lotary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 99-47059-4 My App. Expires May 07, 2016

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

Order No.: 47006

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Beginning at a point from which the Northeast Corner (NE 1/4) of Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M. bears North 47°16'07" East, 1003.70 feet; thence South 80°57'10" East, 83.37 feet; thence South 10°57'27" East, 49.63 feet; thence South 76°25'19" East, 21.03 feet; thence South 10°15'07" West, 192.78 feet; thence North 40°05'49" West, 162.65 feet; thence North 35°40'07" West, 190.14 feet; thence South 80°57'10" East, 140.15 feet to the point of beginning.

Also known as Parcel 1 of Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment for LAIRD and DEE ANN WHIPPLE and PAUL and TERESA MATHEWS recorded July 1, 2002 in Book B of Plats, page 440 as File No. 118412, Lincoln County Records.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Document recorded February 3, 2012 in Book 269 of Official Records, page 331 as File No. 140487, Lincoln County Records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014; 012-180-32



## DOC # DV- 145403

## Record Official

	ATE OF NE					Recording re		
	_	ON OF VALUE Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORD	EP'S O	Linc	oln County	- NV
١.		80-32		Document/Ins		Leslie B	oucher - Re	corder
	b)	00-32		Book	su um e	Page 1 of	1 Fee: \$	15.00
	c)			Date of Recor		Recorded By:	1 1	
	d)			Notes:	ung.	Book- 287	Page- 0156	
^				Notes.			+	
۷.	Type of Pro	•	C 0'	- F			\ \	
	_ ` <b>⊢</b> ⊢	acant Land b)		e Family Reside	ence			
	c) Co	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 P	lex			- /	
	e) Ap	partment Bldg. f)	Com	mercial/Industria	al		`	
	g) Ag	gricultural h)	Mobi	le Home				
	i) Ot	ther		/ /		\		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property 0.00								
		ieu of Foreclosure Onl	- 2	Property) (		0.00	)	
Transfer Tax Value0.00								
	Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due	e:			/ 0.00		
<u>4</u> .		on Claimed:						
	a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption, p ain Reason for Exemp	er NRS 375	5.090, Section:	Exempt	# 5	and Wife	s to eho
	b. Expl	ain Reason for Exemp	otion: husb errect v	esting as	Joint	nuspanu <del>Tenatns</del>	and wile	-
5.	. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage being	g transferre	d: 100° %				
NR e u na <b>Yu</b>	S 375.110 th supported I thermore, th y result in a p	ed declares and acknown at the information provided the information provided declaration if the disallowance of any penalty of 10% of the text. IRS 375.030, the Buyount owed.	vided is cor called upo claimed ex ax due plus	rect to the best in to substantia cemption or othe interest at 1%	of their info ate the int er determir per month.	rmation and formation p nation of add	d belief, and corrections to be determined the dete	an in. ie,
5	Signature:	Int We	the	<del>/-</del> ///	Capacity:	Sel	ler/Grantor	
part of				/ /				
5	Signature:				Capacity:	Buy	er/Grantee	
c	ELLED (CI	PANTOD) INFORM	ATION	DUVED (C	DANTEE	INFORM	ATION	
2	BELLEN (GI	RANTOR) INFORMA PAUL MATHEWS	ATION	BUYER (G				
	Print Name:	TERESA MATHEWS	c	Print Name:		MATHEWS L. MATHE		
	Address:		<u> </u>	Address:	-		VVO	-
	ruuress. City/State/Zip	P O Box 253 Panaca, NV 89	0042	City/State/Zip		ox 253 e, NV	89042	-
7	Jity/State/Zip	gunaca, iv os		City/State/Zip	, ranac	, IIV	0,5042	_
<u>C</u>	OMPANY/F	PERSON REQUEST	ING REC	DRDING (requ	ired if not	the Seller	or Buyer)	
	Company Na				scrow No	47006		
7	The same of the sa	P.O. Box 518	}					
,	Address:	328 Main St.	Ma 00042					
,	7441 C33.	Pioche, Neva	<b>200 05043</b>					